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KISUMU COUNTY GENDER DATA SHEET ‘

INTRODUCTION

Kisumu County covers a total land area is approximately 2,086 Km2 and about 567 Km2
is occupied by water. It borders Homa Bay County and Kisii Counties to the South, Nandi
County to the North East, Kericho County to the East, Vihiga County to the North West

and Siaya County to the West. It lies within longitudes 33° 20'E and 35° 20'E and latitudes
0°20'South and 0°50'South.

A: POPULATION/HOUSEHOLDS ‘

A1:Population Projections by sex, 2014-2020

Number

2014

2015

2016

2017 2018

2019

2020

Total

1,083,268

1,107,755

1,132,264

1,157,020

1,182,320

1,207,865

1,231,745

Female

550,256

562,085

573,869

585,746

597,869

610,084

621,755

Male

533,012

545,670

558,395

571,274

584,450

597,782

609,990

Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census Projections, KNBS

A2: Population by Age Group, 2017

Number

A4: Population Projections by Special Groups by Sttounty and by Sex, 2017

Number

County, Sub-

3-5years

6-17years

county

Total

Male

Female Total

Male

Female

Total County

111,805

55,882

55,923 330,981

163,587

167,393

Kisumu Central

17,439

8,585

8,854 46,809

22,645

24,166

Kisumu East

14,693

7,347

7,345 44,744

22,456

22,287

Kisumu West

15,992

7,847

8,146 49,396

22,866

26,532

Seme

11,662

5,847

5,815 36,491

18,361

18,130

Nyando

17,719

8,935

8,783 52,619

26,412

26,206

Muhoroni

17,967

9,038

8,929 49,816

25,020

24,795

Nyakach

16,333

8,283

8,050 51,105

25,827

25,277

Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census Projections, KNBS

A5: Household Headship by Sub-County and Sex, 2009

Number

Adult

Children

Children Household Headship by Sub County and Sex

Kisumu
Central

AG6: Life Expectancy

Kisumu
East

155

Kisumu
West

Seme

Nyando

= Female m Male

Muhoroni

Nyakach

County/Constituency

Total

Female

Male

Total Female

National

Total

3-5 Years

6-17 Years

18-22 Years

18-64 Years

65+ Years

KISUMU

225,313

81,923

143,390

1,406 580

Females

61

Kisumu Central

37,329

10,353

26,976

214 90

Males

58

Total

1,157,020

111,805

330,981

126,514

558,064

34,456

Kisumu East

29,083

10,706

18,377

167 71

Female

585,746

55,923

167,393

62,801

283,145

19,558

Kisumu West

43,418

11,858

31,560

277

Male

571,274

55,882

163,587

63,713

274,919

14,895

Seme

22,885

11,009

11,876

142 60

Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census Projections, KNBS

A3: Age Group Population Categories by Sex, 2017

Number '000'

Age Group Population Categories by Sex, 2017

56 56

63

64

283 275

20 15

N

3-5 Years

6-17 Years 1822 Years 1864 Years 65+ Years

B3: Infant Mortality Rates (IMR)

Girls

48

Boys

60

Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census , KNBS

Nyando

30,253

13,345

16,908

186 83

Muhoroni

33,362

10,830

22,532
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Nyakach
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13,822

15,161

231 87
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B4: Under 5 Mortality Rate
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Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census , KNBS
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Under 5 Mortality Rate, 2009
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Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census , KNBS
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= Male
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11,009

.76
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22,532

ﬂ
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Source: 2009 Kenya Population and Housing Census , KNBS

National

Kisumu County/National Life Expectancy by Sex
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AT7: Proportion of the population with disability by type and county

58

__I

61

Proportion of the population with disabilit

y by type and county (%)

County Visual

Hearing

Speech

Physical

Self -
Mental | Care

Others

No of
individuals
with

disability('000)

Kisumu 0.5

0.5

0.1

1.3 0.5 0

0.1

30

Diseases

Accidents
Meningitis
Heart Diseases
Anaemia
Tuberculosis
HIV/AIDS |
Cancer
Pneumonia |
Malaria

County Major Causes of Deaths, 2017

1

J|—|94

1 226

] 266

J 307

1 431

} 333

] 458

100 200 300 400 500 600
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700 800 900
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C: HEALTH ‘

C1: Immunization: Percentage of children aged 12-23 months who received specific vaccines, 2014

County

BCG

Measles

Full Vaccination

Kisumu

97.2

89.5

78.9

Source:Kenya Integrated Household Budget Survey 2015/2016

C3: HIV/AIDs Prevalence for Adults 15-64 years, 2014

%

Sex/Area

Kenya

Kisumu

Females

7.6

15.0

Males

5.6

17.4

Source: County Governments, Department of Medical Services and Public Health / Kenya
HIV Estimates June 2014, Ministry of Health Report
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HIV/AIDs Prevalence for Adults 15-64 years, 2014

17.4
15.0

Kenya

96.7

87.1

74.9

Source:Kenya Demographic Health Survey 2014
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vaccines, 2014

89.5

87.1

Percentage of children aged 12- 23 months who received specific

Immunization Coverage

m Kisumu

BCG

Kenya

Measles
Vaccines

Full Vaccination

Kenya

m Females

Kisumu

= Males

C4: Percentage of Women and Men aged 15-49 who know where to get HIV/AIDs test, 2014

Kenya

Kisumu

Females

90.5

94.4

Males

96.8

98.3

Source:Kenya Demographic Health Survey 2014

C2: Family Planning and Maternal Care

B5: Major Causes of Deaths, 2017

County

Any Method

Modern
Method

% of
Women
receiving
ANC from a
skilled
provider

% of % of
Deliveries
by a skilled

provider Facili

Deliveriesin
a health

Ly

100.0 -
98.0 -
96.0 -
94.0 -

Per cent

92.0 -
90.0 -
88.0 -

86.0

Percentage of Women and Men aged 15-49 who know where to get

HIV/AIDs Test, 2014

96.8

98.3

Kenya
Females

Kisumu
m Males

C5: Health Personnel per 100,000 Population, 2017

Kisumu

98.4

69.2

county/Disease

Malaria

Pneumonia | Cancer

HIV/AIDS

Tuberculosis

Anaemia

Heart
Diseases

Meningitis

Accident

Kenya

58

96

62

Kisumu

458

906 581

333

431

307

226 94

266

Source: Kenya Demographic Health Survey 2014

Health Personnel

Doctor to 100,000
Population

Clinical Officer
100,000 Population

Nurse to 100000
Population

Kisumu

8

23

65

Kenya

34

41

Source: County Governments, Department of Medical Services and Public Health




e Dickri : ECDE Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017
Cé: Distribution of Health Personnel by Sex, 2017 .y D5: Secondary School Enrolment by Sub-County and Sex, 2017

Doctors Clinical Officers Nurses ; Proportion of TVET Enrolment by Sex, 2017
| Kisumu Kisumu Kisumu
Female 36 123 600

Total Central East West Seme | Nyando | Muhoroni | Nyakach
Male 55 141 150

Total 74,432 8,986 5,067 11,081 9,368 12,503 9,831 17,596
Source: County Governments, Department of Medical Services and Public Health Girls | 35,986 4,267 2,470 5,227 5,007 5,845 5,218 7,952

: P Boys | 38,446 4,719 2,597 5,854 4,361 6,658 4,613 9,644

Source: County Governments, Ministry of Basic Education, ICT and Youth Development

Per cent

Distribution of Health Personnel by Sex, 2017

NER
600 Female

Proportion of County Secondary School Enrolment by sex
D3: Primary School Enrolment by Sub-County and Sex, 2017

Kisumu Kisumu | Kisumu
Total Central East West Seme | Nyando | Muhoroni | Nyakach

Total 265,464 37,732 28,992 35,551 | 33,612 | 42,787 40,993 45,797

Doctors D Fermale .C,\l/i‘raﬂl(éalofficers Nurses Girls 133,821 19,1 60 14,71 7 17,909 16,880 21 ,958 20,1 29 23,068 k | 4 E: ECONOMIC & WOMEN EMPOWERMENT

Boys | 131,643 18,572 14,275 17,642 | 16,732 | 20,829 20,864 22,729

E1:County Government Employees, 2017
D: EDUCATION ‘ Source: County Governments, Ministry of Basic Education, ICT and Youth Development Number

D1: ECDE Enrolment by Sub-County and Sex

Total Female

Number . . D6: Secondary School Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017
D P E— Proportion of Primary School Enrolment by Sex, 2017 County Government Employees 3,560 1789
Total Central East West Seme | Nyando | Muhoroni | Nyakach NER GER

Total 110,516 18,638 17,350 13,776 12,716 14,526 17,059 16,451 Total 38.1 S ‘H R D C G
Girls 54,663 9,131 8,623 6,757 6,286 7,164 8,405 8,297 ource: Human Resource Department, County Governments

Boys 55,853 9,507 8,727 7,019 6,430 7,362 8,654 8,154 Female 46.4
Source: County Governments, Ministry of Basic Education, ICT and Youth Development Male 32.2 % of Women Employees in the Proportion of Women Employees (PWDs) in
Source: Ministry of Education County Goverment, 2017 County Goverment, 2017

Proportion of County ECDE Enrolment by Sex Secondary School Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017
D4: Primary School Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017
75.3
e NER 80 - . Female
Boys Total 88.1 60 - : >0
-‘-f_ 51% . , Female 92.3 :

Male 84.7 401
Source: Ministry of Education 20

County Government Employees (PWDs) 52 20

Per cent

0
Primary School Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017 NER = Female GER E2: County Poverty Levels by Type (%)

108.8 109.1

) 923 D7: Technical and Vocational Education and Training {TVET) Enrolment by Sub-County and Sex, 2017 Absolute Poverty Food Poverty Hardcore Poverty
D2: ECDE Gross and Net Enrolment Rates by Sex, 2017 | o 847 Number ]
| Kisumu 33.9 32.5 6.0
NER Kisumu Kisumu Kisumu
1 Total Central East West Seme | Nyando | Muhoroni | Nyakach Kenya 36.1 32.0 8.6
Total 82.5 | Total 2,520 218 402 490 310 504 337 259
Female 83.4 1 — ' Source: Kenya Integrated Household Survey 2015/16

861 62 111 156 74 268 97 93
Male 81.6

— . i lNER GER Men 1,659 156 291 334 236 236 240 166
Source: Ministry of Education mremae Source: County Governments, Ministry of Basic Education, ICT and Youth Development

. F3: County Voter Registration by Sex, 2017
County Poverty Levels by Type (%) F: LEADERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE ‘ unty gi i y Sex

F1: Proportion of County Women in legislative arm of National and County Governments

Per cent

County Identity Card Registration by Sex, 2017

36

Member of . .
Parliament Senator Governor MCAS No. of Registered Percentage adult population

Voters registered as voters
Total 7 g | 20,142

2 1 49 IDs collected | 24,106
Females 0 1 0 13 Total 539,710 100 | 44,248
9

6 Males 7 1 1 36 Female 250,049 46 | 19,192

. Source: Human Resource Departments, County Governments Male 289,661 54 IDSs processed (NPR) | 23,081 e I Male

Source:]FRC 2017 i Female

Proportion of Women in the County Assembly, 2017 ID Application | 22'?927,272 & Total

Kisumu = Kenya =‘ 49,171
Females

27% Proportion of Adults registered as Voters by Sex ' ' ' ' ' ' '

E3: Distribution of Population by Type of Poverty and Sex (0/) - 0 10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000
(o

Absolute Poverty Food Poverty Hardcore Poverty

—— Number

Absolute Poor Food Poor

Female 34.8 33.9 Maleu

73%

Male 33.1 31.2
Source: Kenya Integrated Household Survey 2015/16 F2: County Executive Leadership by Sex, 2017

F5: Identity Card Registration by Sub-County and Sex, 2017

Sub-

sckrihuki ; County | County Count ID Application IDSs processed (NPR IDs collected
Distribution of Population by Type of Poverty and Sex County Vice County | Public | Assembly y P P (NPR)

36 - 348 Assembly Assembly Service | Service Total Female | Male Total Female | Male | Total | Female
35 - ' 339 Committee | Committee Board Board Kisumu
34 - . Chief Officers | Directors | Chairpersons | Chairpersons | Members | Members

33 | PP p - - p - p p antral 2,247 1,189 | 1,058 1,872 930 942 2,454 1,385
2 ‘ Men 6 4 13 21 12 8 5 Kisumu

30 - Source: Human Resource Departments, County Governments KiES?JSr:]U 13923 | 7,738 | 6,185 | 13,853 | 7,868 | 5985 | 13,902 | 7,969
29 -
Absolute Poor Fermal rI\:/lo?d Poor c . tive Leadership bv Sex. 2017 Fa: C tv Identitv Card Redistrati bv S 2017 West 8,664 4,640 | 4,024 3,935 1,974 | 1,961 4,050 2,367
mFemale  mMale ounty Executive Leadership by Sex, : County Identity Card Registration by Sex,
y y g y Seme 5,994 3,315 | 2,679 5,492 2,170 | 2,722 | 6,582 3,126
County Assembly Service Board Members Number
E4: County Women Mobile phone Ownership in Per cent Nyando 7,145 4,004 | 3,141 6,751 3,761 | 2,990 | 6,974 3,611

County Public Service Board Members

IDs processed i
Population 3 years and above Owning Mobile Phone Vice County Assembly Committee P Muhoroni | 4,828 4,136 | 2052 4,653 4,108 | 2185 | 5,022 2,834

ID Application (NPR) IDs collected
\ — S P Total 49771 42273 44248 Nyakach 6,970 3,650 | 3,320 | 5477 3,070 | 2,407 | 5,264 2,814

i Female 27,272 23,081 24,106 Source: Registrations of persons Bureau, County
Female Directors

Male o
48% _ ; 520, II_J Chief OFfficers Male 22,499 19,192 20,142

] E—— 0
h Men m Women

CECMS Source: Registrations of persons Bureau, County
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